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POPULATED PLACES-MESKON YERLER

Over 100,000 Niifusu 100,000 veya daha fazla
50,000 to 100,000
10,000 to 50,000
2,000 to 10,000

Less than 2,000 2000 den az

ROADS-YOLLAR

Dual Highway
Cift yonlu gose
All weather, hard surface
Her mevsimde gegise masait, sert satihl
More than two lanes wide
ki den daha fazla seritl
Two lanes wide
ik geritl
One lane wide
Tek geritli
All weather, loose or light surface
Her mevsimde gegise masait, gevsek satihli
More than two lanes wide
iki den daha fazla seritl
Two lanes wide
iki geritl
One lane wide
Tk SO :x.c0cmi s om0 R e A% Sona s
Fair or dry weather, loose surface
Kuru havada gegise masait, gevsek satili .....................
Track or Trail
Yaz araba yolu veya patika . . ..............oooeii e

Route marker
Yol numerasi

RAILROADS-DEMIRYOLLAR

Normal gauge 1.52m (5’) Normal hat
Narrow gauge Dar hat

BOUNDARIES-HUDUTLAR

International Devlet hududu
First-order administrative division
Birinci derce idari bolam
Second-order administrative division

Ikinci-sinif idare taksimati ...............oooiiiiiiiiii
Reservation

Muayyen:bir-maksat igin ayrilmig/Brazic.. . vo.een vommaics i in e, oo mms s &

OTHER FEATURES-DIGER ISARETLER

Landmark
Bariz isaretler
Horizontal control point
Nirengi noktast
Levee; Burial mound
Set; defnetme hoyik
Dam or lock; Sand
Baraj veja kum; Seddi
Dunes: Crescent; Lateral; Ripple

Kum tepeler: Tezayiiteden; Canibi; Dalgagik

VEGETATION-BITKI ORTUSU

Woods Orman
Orchard or vineyard
Meyve bahgesi veya bag
HYDROGRAPHY- SULAR

Well: Perennial; Intermittent
Kuyu: Sirekli; Fasilah
Intermittent streams: Single; Double line
Fasilali dereler. Tek hatli; Cift hati
Disappeaing stream; Swamp or marsh
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Single track
Tek hatli

Multiple track
Muhtelif hatli

509

508

45' 1 L ! O RGBT

SDB

50f

‘;4

30’

9

bl e 'T‘

KOSA ACHUYEVSKAYA /é /St ‘

oal'. ¥
L %é iy
ERN

£
(-]
S
q

| 146°00"

——

Depth contours |in feet

Derinlik konturlan fit olarak .....................
Wreck: Sunken; Exposed

Les: Su altinda; Su ile drtilmeyen
Rock: Sunken; xwash
Kayalar: Su altmdr; Su ile beraber

Foreshore flat

Limit of Danger;|Reef
Siiik tehlike hududu; si§ kayalik
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ATTENTION

THIS CHART CONTAINS
AXIMUM ELEVATION FIGURES (MEF)

The Maximum Elevation Figures shown in quadrangles bounded by
ticked lines of latitude and longitude are represented in THOUSANDS
and HUNDREDS of feet above mean sea level. The MEF is based on
informatiop available concerning the highest known feature in each
quadrangle, including terrain and obstructions (trées, towers, anten-
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EXAMPLE: 12,500 feet
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SURFACE|OR SUBSURFACE NAVIGATION
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Goriinir-kaybolur dere: Bataklik
Intermittent lake; Wet sand
Fasilali goli; yagh kum

TERRAIN ELEVATIONS- ARAZI YUKSEKLIKLERI
Spot elevation: normal; critical Rakim noktas:; normal; gok tehikeli . .* 648

HIGHEST KNOWN elevation is 907 feet at the folowing coordinates:
Geographic 4501 N 3736

Asaiidaki koordinatarda D07 i AZAMI YOKSEKUKTIR
Noktanin enlemi 45°01 Kuzey, boyami ;37°36' Dogu dur.............. 45°01'N 37°36F
Grid koordinati. . ... CK9084 dif.

AERODROMES (Military or Civil)
HAVA MEYDANI (Askeri veya Sivil)

Runway pattern known
Pist’ bilinen alan
EDNA — Name Isim
50 — Length of longest runway to nearest numdreds of feet
Yizlerce yiz fit' de yuvarlaman en uzun pist uzuniugu
s — Soft or unimproved surface
Yumugak veya geligmenig pist satihli
u — Unknown surface
Pist satihli bilinmiyen
725 — Elevation  Yokseklik
Field limits and runway pattern unknown

Pist'i ve huduttari bilinineyen afan
HELIPORT HELIPORT

EDNA/50/s
125

503

502

RADIO RANGE: LF/MF RADYO RENC
(low frequency/medium frequency) (algak frekans/orta frekans)

GESITLi RADYO KOLAYLIKLARI
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MULTIPLE RADIO FACILITIES
(R
157

CONTROLLED AIRSPACE
KONTROLLU HAVA BOLGESI

ADIZ ADIZ

VISUAL AIDS AND OBSTRUCTIONS
YARDIMCI ISARETLER VE ENGELLER
Obstruction Engel
1108-Elevation of obstruction top, above sea level
1108-Engel tepesinin ortalama deniz seviyesinden yiksekligi
(259)-Elevation of obstruction top, above ground level
(259)-Engel tepesinin yerden yikseKligi
Group obstruction Grup halindeki engeller
Radio facility obstruction Radyo kolaygi saglayan engel
Power transmission line Enerji nakil hatti. ....................

Visual ground sign Gorulen yer igareti

Aero light; Marine light
Igik kulesi; Deniz feneri

CAUTION
AIR INFORMATION CURRENT THROUGH
3 FEBRUARY 1997
Consult NOTAMS and Flight Information Publications for
the latest air information; the NIMA Aeronautical Chart
Updating Manual or MOD (U.K.) Aeronautical Chart
Amendment document, for other chart revision information.

LINES OF EQUAL MAGNETIC VARIATION FOR 1995
(Annual rate of change 1’ increase)

1995 YILI IGIN ES MANYETIK DEGISIM GIZGILER
(YK degisim hizi 1" artirmig)
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Prepared and published by the National Imagery and
Mapping Agency. Compiled October 1996.
Map information as of 1993.

CAUTION

Vertical , including pi have
been extracted from the most reliable sources
available. However, there is no assurance that all are
shown, or that their locations or heights are exact.

CONVERSION OF ELEVATIONS

FEET
1000
900
800
700
600 |
500
400
300
200
150
100

METERS
305
274
244
213
183
152
122
4 9
-4 61
L 46

1=

FEET
10000 |
9000 |
8000 |
7000 |
6000 _|_
5000 |
4000 =+
3000 |
2000 |
1500 |
1000 L

METERS
3048

2743
2438
2134
1829
1524
1219
914
610
457
305

-+

SAMPLE 10.000 METER GAID SOUARE
HJ 000 METRELIK GRID KARE

S S

100,000 m SQUARE IDENTIFICATION
100,000 m KARE TA

TO WORLD GEODETIC SYSTEM 1972 DATUM AND ELLI

Geographic: Subtract 0.6” Long.; Subtract 0.

KOORDINAT DONUSTURMEGI IGIN
Gndden: 4.0m Kuzey pikar, 12m Dogu gikar

Y ELEVATIONS IN FEET 0
YUKSEKLIKLER FITDIR

COORDINATE CONVERSION FROM WORLD GEODETIC
SYSTEM 1984 DATUM AND ELLIPSOID, UTM GRID

1984 YILIN DUNYA JEODEZI SI'STEM\MEBDESIVDEN (WGS84), UTM
GRIDDEN 1972 YILIN DUNYA JEODEZI SISTEMI MEBDESIYE, UTM GRIDE
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DEPTHS IN FEET
DERINLIKLER FITDIR
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JOINT OPERATIONS GRAPHIC (AIR)
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SCALE 1:250,000

10

10

15 20 25 30 Kilometers

10 15 Nautical Miles

Jeokoordinatdan: Boylam 0.6" gikar, Enlem 0.1" pikar

SAMPLE 1,000 METER REFERENCE

NUMUNE OLARAK ALINAN ‘
1. Read lenters identifying the 100,000 meter
square in which the point lies:
2. Read large number labeling the VERTICAL
grid lin the point

Numune olara eft of
f?muk noka
f——J 233

2

Estumate tenths (1,000 meters) from gnd line
10 point

3. Read large number labeling the HORIZONTAL
gnd ling below the point

NIMA ISARET Estimate tenths (1,000 meters) from gnd line

10 point

See body of map

Paftarmn igine bakmnz [ IHJ‘“

WH[N REPORTING OUTS HH \Hi GRID uJNl

DESIGNATION AREA IN WHICH THE POINT
LIES, PREFIX THE GRID ZONE DESIGNATION

GRID ZONE DESIGNATION
GRID BOLGE ISARETI

377

Example

EGER BILDIRME NOK! ANIN HI\UJN[HH UGRID

M\SN u\N(AKHMJM» TRELIK AHN/N NOKTA

1 Noktanin bulundugu 100,000 metrlk karey: el |

daki DUSEY gnd hattinn BUYUK rakami

nesale grid

tundan noktaye kadar
arahinin ondasi cinsinden tahmit
(1000 metre)

3. Noktanin asagisindaki ik YATAY grid hattimin buyik
rakami okunur

Bu gnd hattindan noktaya kadar ofan mesafe aralig
ondast cinsinden tahmin edshir
(1,00

4
AB1234

tre)
mv ok

BU GE ISARETI DISINDEKI SAHEYE AIT OLURSA.
GRID BOLGE ISARETI ILAVE EDILIR

Omek 37TAB1234

CONTOUR INTERVAL APPROXIMATELY 165 FEET
MUNHANILER YAKLASIK 165 FITDE BIR GECIRILMISTIR

BLUE NUMBERED LINES INDICATE THE 10,000 METER UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR GRID, ZONE 37, WORLD GEODETIC SYSTEM 1984 ELLIPSOID.
MAV] RAKAMLI HATLAR WGS-84 (1984 YILIN DONYA JEODEZ SISTEM) ELIPSOIT VE 37. DILIME AIT 10,000 METRELIK ONIVERSAL TRANSVERS MERKATOR GRIDINi GOSTERIR

USERS SHOULD REFER CORRECTIONS, ADDITIONS, AND COMMENTS TO THE NIMA CUSTOMER HELP DESK:
1-800-455-0899; COMMERCIAL 314-260-5032; DSN 490-5032; OR WRITE TO: DIRECTOR, NATIONAL IMAGERY
AND MAPPING AGENCY, ATTN: COD, MAIL STOP P-37, 4600 SANGAMORE ROAD, BETHESDA, MD 20816-5003
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% ELEVATIONS IN FEET ©
YUKSEKLIKLER FITDIR
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SOZLUK

GLOSSARY

sarp dere veya sel yatai (yataklari)
...tepe
... tepe
... denize uzanan kara cikintisi
g0, tuz golu

[ake, salt lake ..
peninsula ...

Plavnya ....
Poluostrov ...
Protoka ...
Respublika.....

..... bogaz
birinci dizey malki
. tren istasyonu
. gegit (sigi sularda)
koy, korfez
koy
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BASIC 15° QUADRANGLE
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RELIABILITY OF THIS GRAPHIC

(as d d by dard

PLOTTING ACCURACY]|

90% ASSURANCE | AREA!

within
425 ft. 425 ft.
85 ft. 85 ft.
DATE OF INFORMATION
AREA | AREA Il
Contours 1986 1982
All other features—| 1992-1995 | 1992-1995
Horizontal Datum: World Geodetic System 1984
Vertical Datum: Mean Sea Level
Transverse Mercator Projection

AREA Il
within

Horizontal
Contours
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NOTES-NOTLAR

Powerlines are shown except within populated place tints. Other obstructions are shown if
they are 200 feet or more above ground level. See caution note.

Hafif renkli meskun yer diginda enerji nakil hatti gosterilmistir. Diger engeller, yakseklikleri yer seviyesine
200 fit veya daha fazla ise, gosterilmigtir. Dikkat notuna bak.

On this graphic a lane is generally considered as being 8 feet (2.5 meters) in width.

Bu haritada yol geritlerinin genigligi genellkle 8 fit (2.5 metre) olarak kabul edilmigtir.

Names for symbolized populated places are omitted where information is not available or
where density of detail does not permit their inchusion.

Elde bilgr olmadij: durumlarda veya aynntt yogunlugunun olanak vermedigi durumlarda simgeyle belirtien
yerlesim merkezlerinin adlari yazimamigtrr.

BOUNDARY REPRESENTATION IS NOT NECESSARILY AUTHORITATIVE.

HUDUTLARI KAT'l TEMSIL MAHIYETT HATZ DEGILDIR

DEPICTION OF INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARIES HAS CHANGED SINCE THE LAST EDITION.
GOSTERILEN ULUSLARARAS! SINIRLAR SON BASIMDAN BU YANA DEGISMISTIR.

NAMES AND BOUNDARIES OF ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISIONS IN RUSSIA ARE NOT
AVAILABLE.

RUSYA IGINDEKI BIRINCI DERECE IDARE BOLOMLERI VE ISIMLERI BILINMIYOR.
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